## **CANCELLED**

Cancelled 15, 2010.

FOR Northern Muhlenberg County, Kentucky				
	County, Town, or City			
P.S.C. KY. NO.	1	_		
Original (	SHEET NO. 2			
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.				
	SHEET NO.			

August 20, 2021	Cou		ity, Town, or City	
		P.S.C. KY. NO.	1	· ·
KENTUCKY PUBLIC ERVICE COMMISSION		Original SHEI	ET NO. 2	
Muhlenberg County Water District 1	No. 3	CANCELLING P.S.C	KY. NO	
(Name of Utility)		SHE	ET NO.	
	RATES & CHA	RGES		
B. DEPOSITS:				
All Customers				\$35.00
C. METER CONNECTIO	N/TAP-ON CHARGES:			
October 5/8 Inch x 3/4 Inch				\$350.00
1 Inch Meter				\$550.00
2 Inch Meter				<del>\$750.00</del>
4 Inch Meter			A	ctual Cost

Cancelled October\*NOTE: A four (4) inch meter tap will require a deposit of \$5,000 from the customer at the time a request is made for service. The amount charged for the meter tap will be the actual 15, 2010. cost incurred by the District. If the costs incurred by the district are less than the \$5,000 deposit, the customer will have the difference refunded. If the costs incurred by the district exceed the \$5,000 deposit, the customer will owe the difference to the utility. The \$5,000 deposit is for installation of service and will be in addition to the customer deposit that is collected that insures payment for water usage.

DATE OF ISSUE	
	Month / Date / Year
DATE EFFECTIVE	
	Migoth / Date / Year,
ISSUED BY	noales
	(Signature of Officer)
TITLE CH.	AIRMAN
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF	THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO.	DATED

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

JAN 0 1 2002

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Stephano

SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION